
{{section.number}}b

MOTION

Moved by Council Member ________________________________, seconded by 

Council Member ________________________________, that the Council of the City of 

Glendale hereby authorizes the City Manager, or designee, to execute an amendment to 

Professional Services Agreement No. 8000855, increasing the amount by $99,404.22 to 

a new not-to-exceed amount of $357,432.44, plus a contingency of $9,940.42, and 

extending the duration to June 30, 2024, for the Glendale Pavement Management 

Program Update, as more particularly described in the report to the City Council dated 

November 16, 2021, by the Director of Public Works. Said agreement amendment shall 

be subject to approval as to form by the City Attorney. 

Vote as follows:

Ayes:

Noes:

Absent:

Abstain:


